request to the Library Director for approval at least two weeks in advance of the expected event.  

The request will include: date, event, and reason for attendance   

Section 4. The Town shall reimburse members for a single pair of prescription eyeglasses 

necessary for their work.  This reimbursement shall not exceed one hundred seventy-five dollars 

($175.00) per member, per fiscal year. 

ARTICLE 29 
SENIORITY IN LAYOFFS 

Section 1. In the event that layoffs from positions covered by this Agreement become 

necessary because of a lack of work, a shortage of funds or for other legitimate reasons,